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MBAC Contact List — Program Years 2020-2021

Region MBAC Director Host Representative Address
Akron Kimberly A. Irvin-Lee Teresa LeGrair Akron Urban League
(w) 234-542-4145 President & CEO 440 Vernon Odom Blvd.
klee@akronurbanleague.org (w) 234-542-4132 Akron, OH 44307
Ichadwick@akronurbanleague.org (f) 330-434-2716
Cincinnati Deborah R. Davis Eric Kearney The Greater Cincinnati
(0) 513-751-9900 President & CEO African American Chamber
(c) 513-475-7151 (w) 513-751-9900 2303 Gilbert Ave.
deborah@african-americanchamber.com  kearney@african-americanchamber.com Cincinnati, OH 45206
(f) 513-751-9100
Cleveland Vaughn Johnson (Interim) Marsha Mockabee Urban League of Greater
(w) 216-622-0999 President & CEO Cleveland
vjohnson@ulcleveland.org (w) 216-622-0999 x201 2930 Prospect Ave.
mmockabee@ucleveland.org Cleveland, OH 44115
(f) 216-622-0997
Columbus Kimberly Gayle Stephanie Hightower Columbus Urban League
(w) 614-372-2358 President & CEO 780 Mount Vernon Avenue
kgayle@cul.org (w) 614-372-2304 Columbus, Ohio 43203
shightower@cul.org (f) 614-257-6327
Dayton Senay Semere Erica Fields City of Dayton, Human
(w) 937-333-1033 Executive Director Relations Council
senay.semere@daytonohio.gov (w) 937-333-1403 371 W. Second St., Ste. 100
erica.fields@daytonohio.gov Dayton, OH 45402
(f) 937-222-4589
Toledo Mark Urrutia Dr. Willie McKether University of Toledo
(w) 419-530-3346 (w) 419-530-2260 2145 East Scott Park Drive
mark.urrutia@utoledo.edu willie.mckether@utoledo.edu Faculty Annex Bldg.
Toledo, Ohio 43607
Youngstown  Vernard Richberg Barbara Ewing Youngstown Business

(w) 330-779-1859
vrichberg@ybi.org

Chief Operating Officer
(0) 330-259-7644
bewing@ybi.org

Incubator
241 W. Federal Street
Youngstown, Ohio 44503




